
Place Club Percentage

1 Hart House Bridge Club Yu Li Dorian Shillingford 72.92
2 MCG Bridge Studio Michael Hogan Peter Mullally 71.83
3 Kingston DBC Patricia Briggs Mary Lapeer 70.83
4 Kamloops DBC Nando Masini Pieralli Sandy Yeomans 70.14
5 The Bidding Box DBC Janet Galbraith Graham Sadoway 70.09
6 Niagara on the Lake DBC Wayne Kershaw Kim Duncan 69.55
7 The Bidding Box DBC Garth Wiggins George Ongyerth 68.87
8 Kingston DBC John Finucan Maureen Rush 68.41
9 Niagara on the Lake DBC Jane Jennings Kate Verweij 67.27

10 Westside Cindy Youell Fiona Been 67.20
11 Peterborough Bridge Club Bill Fox Margaret Hartwick 64.58
12 Niagara on the Lake DBC John Stevens Dave Cooper 64.55
13 Barrie Bridge Club William Todd Len Amon 64.26
14 Barrie Bridge Club Anne Manning Sandy Mitchell 64.10
15 Niagara on the Lake DBC Janice Mariglia Betty Tieche 64.09
16 Fundy DBC Marie Burchill Brenda O'leary 64.07
17 The Bidding Box DBC Milt Mansell Bill Montague 63.78
18 The Bidding Box DBC Clarende Duby John Prance 63.72
19 Over the Bridge Club Marion Morrison Tanya Sheridan 63.57
20 Oliver Duplicate John Newell Lynn Walford 63.45
21 Hart House Bridge Club Alan He Robert Lao 63.17
22 Peterborough Bridge Club Jim Ferguson Don Harterre 63.10
23 Thunder Bay DBC Carol Anderson Sharon Taylor 62.96
24 Fundy DBC Margaret Crothers Elva MacLean 62.93
25 Kingston DBC Linda Tindall Joanne Lambert 62.85

Names

Top 25 Canada Wide
2018 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

27 Clubs  and 325.5 tables Participating



Place Club Names Percentage
1 MCG Bridge Studio Michael Hogan Peter Mullally 71.83
2 Fundy DBC Marie Burchill Brenda O'leary 64.07
3 Over the Bridge Club Marion Morrison Tanya Sheridan 63.57
4 Fundy DBC Margaret Crothers Elva MacLean 62.93
5 Moncton DBC Sharon Hoyt Sherril Minns 62.73

1 Kingston DBC Patricia Briggs Mary Lapeer 70.83
2 Kingston DBC John Finucan Maureen Rush 68.41
3 Kingston DBC Linda Tindall Joanne Lambert 62.85
4 RA Duplicate Patricia Brazeau Aki Watenabe 62.30
5 Kingston DBC Terry Demers Kathy McDonald 61.81

1 Hart House Bridge Club Yu Li Dorian Shillingford 72.92
2 Niagara on the Lake DBC Wayne Kershaw Kim Duncan 69.55
3 Niagara on the Lake DBC Jane Jennings Kate Verweij 67.27
4 Peterborough Bridge Club Bill Fox Margaret Hartwick 64.58
5 Niagara on the Lake DBC John Stevens Dave Cooper 64.55

1 Thunder Bay DBC Carol Anderson Sharon Taylor 62.96
2 Thunder Bay DBC Brenda Moulson Debbie Leroux 60.42
3 Thunder Bay DBC Joy Warkentin Lenore Piccinia 59.03
4 Bridge Manitoba Dave West Terry Coodin 58.21
5 Thunder Bay DBC Tim McCormack Dennis Trevisanutto 58.10

1 The Bidding Box DBC Janet Galbraith Graham Sadoway 70.09
2 The Bidding Box DBC Garth Wiggins George Ongyerth 68.87
3 The Bidding Box DBC Milt Mansell Bill Montague 63.78
4 The Bidding Box DBC Clarende Duby John Prance 63.72
5 Regina DBC Robert Loewen Clark Gable 62.73

1 Kamloops DBC Nando Masini Pieralli Sandy Yeomans 70.14
2 Westside Cindy Youell Fiona Been 67.20
3 Oliver Duplicate John Newell Lynn Walford 63.45
4 Oliver Duplicate Doug Boothe Kathy Janzen 60.61
5 Westside Wendy Mohamed Ross Anderton 59.76

Zone 6
4 Clubs  and 35.5 tables Participating

Top 5 By Zone
2018 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

Zone 3
8 Clubs  and 112 tables Participating

Zone 4
2 Clubs  and 22 tables Participating

Zone 5
5 Clubs  and 61 tables Participating

Zone 2
3 Clubs  and 44.5 tables Participating

Zone 1
5 Clubs  and 50.5 tables Participating



1 Marie Burchill Brenda O'leary 64.07
2 Margaret Crothers Elva MacLean 62.93
3 W. Barry Budge Madeleine Budge 61.59

1 Allan Graves Barb Jackson 59.52
2/3 Goldie Trager Vance Logan 57.94
2/3 Robert Williams Tania Graves 57.94

1 Michael Hogan Peter Mullally 71.83
2 Linda Mills Steve Coates 60.32
3 Dickran Malatjalian Gerry Smith 57.94

1 Sharon Hoyt Sherril Minns 62.73
2 Marge Hanson Claudia Richard 60.46
3 Jennifer Huntsman Betsy Legault 55.91

1 Marion Morrison Tanya Sheridan 63.57
2 David Mtchell Darlene Doyle 61.83
3 Anne O'Hanley Jennifer Acton 56.42

1/2 Romain Jacques Thesy Martinet 59.51
1/2 Raymond Lalonde Nicold Dessureault 59.21
3 Denise Maisonneuve Johanne Touchette 56.3

Zone 2

Club de bridge du Parc

Top3 By Club
2018 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

Zone 1

Fundy DBC

Halifax Bridge World

MCG Bridge Studio

Moncton DBC

Over the Bridge Club



1 Patricia Briggs Mary Lapeer 70.83
2 John Finucan Maureen Rush 68.41
3 Linda Tindall Joanne Lambert 62.85

1 Patricia Brazeau Aki Watenabe 62.3
2 Richard Lacy Winnie Lacy 57.54

3/4 Suzanne Maurice Stan Staple 56.35
3/4 Sofia Gabor Louis Dugas 56.35

1 John Jarman Joe Brake 62.31
2 James Longley Tina Karis 60.38
3 Jean Bongard Pam Smith 58.21

1 William Todd Len Amon 64.26
2 Anne Manning Sandy Mitchell 64.1
3 Adrianne Taylor Bill Barclay 61.54

1 Edna Clay Swen Scaletta 62.34
2 Sheila Mackey Anja Guignion 60.74
3 Larry Mitz Gabriel Colette 59.29

1 Sharon Gendron Helen Fountain 62.63
2 Dan Perco Alice Glanville 62.29
3 John Parker Danny Shea 60.59

1 Yu Li Dorian Shillingford 72.92
2 Alan He Robert Lao 63.17
3 Leslie Sinclair Pat Muldoon 58.67

Hamilton Bridge Centre

Kingston DBC

Aurora Bridge Club

Barrie Bridge Club

Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club

Zone 2 (cont'd)

RA Duplicate

Zone 3

Hart House Bridge Club



1 Wayne Kershaw Kim Duncan 69.55
2 Jane Jennings Kate Verweij 67.27
3 John Stevens Dave Cooper 64.55

1 Sandra Monk Gillian Isnor-Mcveigh 60.42
2 Danny Schamehorn Jamie Schamehorn 59.49
3 Jan Cooke Bernie Kwekkeboom 56.02

1 x Bill Fox Margaret Hartwick 64.58
2 x Jim Ferguson Don Harterre 63.1
3 x Donna Graham Trish Metchell 58.33

1 Dave West Terry Coodin 58.21
2 Freddie Mykytyshyn Geranld Namak 56.13
3 Christopher Boumford Cathy Litman 55.65

1 Carol Anderson Sharon Taylor 62.96
2 Brenda Moulson Debbie Leroux 60.42
3 Joy Warkentin Lenore Piccinia 59.03

1 x Jetta Dasilva Betsy Brown 58.8
2 x Maureen Campbell Linda Ard 55.56
3 x Vern Iverson Anne Crozier 54.63

Niagara on the Lake DBC

Zone 4

Bridge Manitoba

Zone 3 (cont'd)

Peterborough Bridge Club

Orillia DBC

Thunder Bay DBC

Zone 5

Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club



1 Gale Shannon Dave Cruikshank 60.42
2 Ally Carlson Debbie Greeff 58.33
3 Nellie Smallbones Greg McCaughey 56.55

1 Robert Loewen Clark Gable 62.73
2 Maureen Perepelkin Tanya Douglas 61.81
3 Duddow Cooney Marian Hutchinson 58.56

1 Billy Zerebesky Robert Lundmark 61.86
2 Margaret Hubbard Norma McIver 59.29
3 Wayne Fahie Mark Gryba 58.49

1 Janet Galbraith Graham Sadoway 70.09
2 Garth Wiggins George Ongyerth 68.87
3 Milt Mansell Bill Montague 63.78

1 Nando Masini Pieralli Sandy Yeomans 70.14
2 Jim Nastrom Norm Walker 58.56
3 Craig Hamilton Lori Nelson 55.09

1 John Newell Lynn Walford 63.45
2 Doug Boothe Kathy Janzen 60.61
3 Janet Mori Shirley Polk 58.52

1 Betty Bonsor Jean Mikkelsen 58.85
2 Jeannette Zagwyn Gordon Cairns 56.77
3 Tony Thickett Annie McKenzie 55.73

Regina DBC

Saskatoon Bridge Club

The Bidding Box DBC

Zone 5 - (cont'd)

Kamloops DBC

Oliver Duplicate

Powell River Duplicate

Zone 6

Lethbridge Bridge Club



1 Cindy Youell Fiona Been 67.2
2 Wendy Mohamed Ross Anderton 59.76
3 Larry Youell Bob Hill 58.2

Zone 6 - (cont'd)

Westside


